2022010469 00074 FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$446.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 03/03/2022 11:34:03 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE

BK: RE 3679 PG: 2917 - 2918

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$446.00				
Parcel Identifier NoBy:	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantee: 300 Valley	Glen Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560			
This instrument was prepared by:_	Donato Law, PC, 2016-A New Gar	den Road, Greensboro, NC	27410	
Brief description for the Index:	148 PINE KNOLLS ROAD, KER	NERSVILLE		
THIS DEED made this 28th	day ofFebruary	, 20 <u>22,</u> by	y and between	
GRAN ⁷ GNA Investments, LLC Forwarding Address; 3005 Ingleside Drive High Point, NC 27265	OR	GRA Capital Opportunity Partne. Property Address: 1148 Pine Knolls Road Kernersville, NC 27284	ANTEE rs 2, LLC	
Enter in appropriate block for each corporation or partnership.	Grantor and Grantee: name, mail	ling address, and, if approp	priate, character of en	tity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Granto plural, masculine, feminine or neut		parties, their heirs, successo	ors, and assigns, and sh	all include singular,
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for these presents does grant, bargain, situated in the City of Ken North Carolina and more particular Being known and designated as Lot 3 the Register of Deeds of Forsyth Cou	sell and convey unto the Grantee in nersville ly described as follows: 32 on the map of Pine Knolls, Section	n fee simple, all that certain Township n 2, which is recorded in Pla	n lot, parcel of land or Forsyth at Book 25, Page 185(2	condominium unit County,
The property hereinabove describe All or a portion of the property here A map showing the above describe	ein conveyed includes or X	does not include the prima	3679 page ury residence of a Grai 185	2732 ntor.
	Page 1	1 0	-	
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981		No	This standard form th Carolina Bar Association	has been approved by: n – NC Bar Form No. 3

Submitted electronically by "Donato Law, PC" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

All easements, rights-of-way, and restrictions of record or visible upon the described property, and to ad valorem taxes for the current year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

GNA Investments, LLC	(SEAL)
By: (Entity Name)	Print/Type Name:
By: July	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:_, Member/Manager	
Ву:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
By:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	
State of - County or City of	
State of County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or C	ity of and State aforesaid, certify that
	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
	n expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day or
w o	
My Commission Expires:(Affix Seal)	Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name
(Allix Scal)	rotary 51 intent of Typourvatio
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or Ci	ity of and State aforesaid, certify that personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein, 20	n expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this day of
, 20	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
0.02004	Anglana
State of RY 2004 - County or City of	ity of and State aforesaid, certify that
DANCEN SAINT	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that
he is the Member/Manager of GNA Ir	nvestments, LLC , a North Carolina or
corporation/limited liabilit	y company/general partnership/limited partnership (surike through the
inapplicable), and that by authority duly given and as the act of	of such entity,he signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its
behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and Notarial star	mp or seal, this 28 day of February, 2022.
My Commission Expires: M 29 2024	Shayla Mentey Stydunski Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
STAL SZZZ SHAYLA ASHLEY STUDZINSKI	y
Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County	
Maricopa Commy Commission # 593720 My Comm. Expires Sept. 29, 2024	
My Comm. Expires Sept. 29, 2024 NC Bar Association Four M. 201976 Revised 0 1975 202, 2013	Page 2 of 2 This standard form has been approved by: